SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT Resolution 2019-05

WHEREAS, the Southeast Island School District has checking accounts established at Wells Fargo bank; AND

WHEREAS, as of the July 1, 2019, Sherry Becker will replace Lauren Burch as the superintendent of Southeast Island School District

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: The Southeast Island School District Board of Education authorizes updating the list of authorized signers on the Southeast Island School District checking accounts to add Sherry Becker as an authorized signer and remove Lauren Burch as an authorized signer, effective July 1, 2019.

ADOPTED May 23, 2019 at a duly convened meeting of the Southeast Island School District Board of Education at which a quorum was present and voting.

	Attested: _	
Heidi Young	;	Shannon Silverthorn
SISD Board President	;	SISD Board Clerk